



Sprinkles & Toppers Ltd  
13 Ryderway, Lutterworth  
Leicestershire  
LE17 4QL

All I Want For Christmas Sprinkles Mix

100g

### Ingredients:

Sugar, Dextrose, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Potato starch, Sunflower oil, Rice flour, Colours (E100, E101, E120, E131, E132, E133, E141, E153, E171, E172), Glazing agent (shellac) **MILK** chocolate (53%) [sugar, cocoa butter (20% min), whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, vanilla extract, cocoa min: 32%], stabilizer: arabic gum, maize starch, stabilizers: E460(i) & E464, emulsifier: E472 $\alpha$ , glazing agent: carnauba wax

Allergens show in CAPITALS

Store product away from light and strong odours

Re seal pack after use